

City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-66	673 N	Version:	1	Name:	Service Agreement Extension	
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/10/	/2021			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	2/17/	/2021			Final action:	2/17/2021	
Title:	*Approving a one-year extension of each of the following Event Agreements: Goombay Festival (Bahama Village Community Coalition, Resolution 19-045), Annual Power Boat Championship Race (Race World Offshore, LLC, Resolution 19-188), Key West Amphitheater Venue Management Services (Rams Head Promotion of Key West, LLC, Resolution 19-237); Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney; Providing for an effective date.						
Sponsors:	Greg	ory Veliz					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Resolution 19-045 Goombay Festival, 4. Resolution 19-188 Annual Power Boat Championship, 5. Resolution 19-237 Amphitheatre Agreement						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
2/17/2021	1	City Comm	ission		Pas	ssed	Pass

*Approving a one-year extension of each of the following Event Agreements: Goombay Festival (Bahama Village Community Coalition, Resolution 19-045), Annual Power Boat Championship Race (Race World Offshore, LLC, Resolution 19 -188), Key West Amphitheater Venue Management Services (Rams Head Promotion of Key West, LLC, Resolution 19-237); Authorizing the City Manager to execute any necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney; Providing for an effective date.